05-07-2004

102740384 ... Joo1-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

Express Mail Label No. EV 462286295 US

JRDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼	V V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): イパかし	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Zimmer Technology, Inc.
	Internal Address: 150 North Wacker Drive
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	Suite 1200 2121
3. Nature of conveyance:	Chicago, IL 60606
· —	
	Street Address: 150 North Wacker Drive
Security Agreement Change of Name	Suite 1200
Other	
	City:_ChicagoState:_ ^L Zip:_ ⁶⁰⁶⁰⁶
04/15/2004 Execution Date:	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	04/15/2004
	cation, the execution date of the application is: 04/15/2004
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	ached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Gerald W. Roberts	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
INDIANO VAUGHAN ROBERTS	Enclosed
& FILOMENA, P.A.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Deposit account number:
Street Address: One North Pennsylvania Street	·
Suite 850	50-2779 (Zimmer Technology, Inc.)
City: Indianapolis State: IN Zip: 46204	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
0 11W D 1 1 1 D 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Sent 845 A= 1/20 20011
Gerald W. Roberts, Reg. No. 45,046 Name of Person Signing	Signature April 30, 2004 Date
	r sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

05/06/2004 LMUELLER 00000065 502779

10837148

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

PATENT REEL: 015289 FRAME: 0679

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Jian Q. Yao, residing at 2168 S. Paxton Dr., Warsaw, Indiana 46580, have invented certain improvements entitled:

MODULAR IMPLANT WITH A MICRO-MOTION DAMPER

described and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America thereon, said application having been **filed contemporaneously herewith** and having been **executed by me contemporaneously herewith**;

WHEREAS, Zimmer Technology, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois, having a place of business at 150 North Wacker Drive, Suite 1200, Chicago, Illinois 60606, is to acquire my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto said **Zimmer Technology, Inc.**, its successors and assigns, the full, entire and exclusive right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America, Canada and for all other foreign countries, in and to said invention, as described in the application identified above, and in and to said application and any utility patent applications, divisions or continuations or continuations-in-part of this application and of any utility patent applications filed thereon or substitutes therefor which may be filed, and in and to any patents or reissues, renewals or extensions thereof (collectively, the "Application") which may be granted on said Application or for said invention, and in and to any patent application which may be filed on said invention in countries foreign to the United States of America and any patents granted thereon; said invention, Applications, and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said **Zimmer Technology, Inc.**, and its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States of America and the Patent Office officials of any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said **Zimmer Technology**, **Inc.**, as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said **Zimmer Technology**, **Inc.**, its successors and assigns.

Further, I agree to execute all papers and to give such lawful testimony and to perform

Page 1 of 2

Express Mail Label No.: EV 462286295 US

such other lawful acts as said **Zimmer Technology**, **Inc.**, its successors and assigns may require to enable it or them to procure Letters Patent on said invention or reissues or extensions thereof in the United States of America and/or in any foreign country, and/or to hold, enforce or convey said Letters Patent, reissues or extensions.

Jian Q. Yao Date

4001-0005 (ZM0479) Assignment (Yao) 01-02-04

RECORDED: 04/30/2004